
Franklin (9-7, 0-2 HCAC) -vs- Hanover (6-9, 2-0 HCAC)
3/21/2026 at Hanover, Ind. (K.T. Young Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wyatt Colvin (2-0)
Loss: Caden Wilburn (1-2)
HBP: Brayden Marrow, Wyatt Colvin
PB: Ben Brittingham (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 124   Weather: Sunny 75
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Franklin 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 9 1
Hanover 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 X 8 9 0

Franklin 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dyllan Redmon 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Garrett DeHart ss 4 0 1 0 1 2 3
Drew Helton 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Davis Wagner rf 5 2 2 1 0 0 4
Ian Nuckles lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Noah Loveall dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Nolan McLane cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gavin Fields c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Alex Billman c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Colin Goley 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Kam Seitz ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brady Bishop 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caden Wilburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Marrow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 9 3 4 8 9

2B: Garrett DeHart (1)
HR: Davis Wagner (1)
HBP: Dyllan Redmon (1); Drew Helton (1)
E: Garrett DeHart (1)

Hanover 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Yuskewich lf/2b 4 1 2 0 1 2 0
Jack Shaeffer cf/lf 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
    Ben Morwick lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Kirk 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Ethan King cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fox Spears rf 3 2 0 0 2 0 1
Josh Simpson dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Ben Brittingham c 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Trey Pipenger 2b/3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Kadin Bush 1b 3 2 1 3 1 2 2
Trevor Jones ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Wyatt Colvin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Heaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 9 7 7 8 8

2B: Alex Yuskewich (1); Kadin Bush (1)
SH: Trevor Jones (1)
SB: Alex Yuskewich (1); Jack Shaeffer (1); Trevor Jones (1)
CS: Alex Yuskewich (1); Michael Kirk (1)
HBP: Trey Pipenger (1)
DP: 1

Franklin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caden Wilburn (L, 1-2) 3.2 5 6 6 5 4 2 1 0 0 15 20 4 2 63
Brayden Marrow 2.2 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 10 14 2 3 43
Aidan Ray 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Mason Campbell 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 6
Totals 9 8 7 7 8 4 2 1 0 31 40 7 7 112

Hanover IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Colvin (W, 2-0) 7.0 7 4 4 3 7 1 0 2 0 27 32 7 6 98
Parker Heaney 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 19
Totals 9 4 4 4 8 1 0 2 0 34 40 8 9 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Franklin - Top of 1st FRA HAN
Dyllan Redmon flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Garrett DeHart doubled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Drew Helton struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Davis Wagner flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Hanover - Bottom of 1st FRA HAN
Alex Yuskewich struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0
Jack Shaeffer grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Michael Kirk walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Michael Kirk out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Franklin - Top of 2nd FRA HAN
Ian Nuckles flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Noah Loveall struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 0
Nolan McLane lined out to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Hanover - Bottom of 2nd FRA HAN
Fox Spears grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Josh Simpson singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Ben Brittingham singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Josh Simpson advanced to second. 0 0
Ben Brittingham advanced to second on a wild pitch; Josh Simpson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Trey Pipenger struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSFBS). 0 0
Kadin Bush struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Franklin - Top of 3rd FRA HAN
Gavin Fields walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Colin Goley popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Dyllan Redmon flied out to cf (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Gavin Fields advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Garrett DeHart walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 0 0
Drew Helton hit by pitch (1-0 H); Garrett DeHart advanced to second; Gavin Fields advanced to third. 0 0
Davis Wagner flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Hanover - Bottom of 3rd FRA HAN
Trevor Jones flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Alex Yuskewich struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Jack Shaeffer popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Franklin - Top of 4th FRA HAN
Ian Nuckles singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 0 0
Ian Nuckles advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Noah Loveall walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Nolan McLane singled to pitcher (1-0 B); Noah Loveall advanced to second; Ian Nuckles advanced to third. 0 0
Gavin Fields struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0
Colin Goley grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Nolan McLane advanced to second; Noah Loveall advanced to
third; Ian Nuckles scored. 1 0
Dyllan Redmon hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 0
Garrett DeHart struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 1 0



Hanover - Bottom of 4th FRA HAN
Michael Kirk flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Fox Spears walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 1 0
Josh Simpson flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Fox Spears advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ben Brittingham walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Trey Pipenger walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Ben Brittingham advanced to second; Fox Spears advanced to third. 1 0
Kadin Bush doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Trey Pipenger scored; Ben Brittingham scored; Fox
Spears scored. 1 3
Trevor Jones singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KBF); Kadin Bush scored. 1 4
Trevor Jones stole third. 1 4
Trevor Jones scored on a balk. 1 5
Alex Yuskewich walked (3-2 BBSKBFB). 1 5
Alex Yuskewich stole second. 1 5
Jack Shaeffer singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 SB); Alex Yuskewich scored. 1 6
Brayden Marrow to p for Caden Wilburn. 1 6
Jack Shaeffer stole second. 1 6
Michael Kirk popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBKF). 1 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franklin - Top of 5th FRA HAN
Drew Helton grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6
Davis Wagner singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 6
Ian Nuckles singled to second base (3-2 BSBFB); Davis Wagner advanced to second. 1 6
Noah Loveall struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 1 6
Nolan McLane singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KKFB); Ian Nuckles advanced to third; Davis Wagner
scored. 2 6
Alex Billman pinch hit for Gavin Fields. 2 6
Nolan McLane out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss; Ian Nuckles scored. 3 6

Hanover - Bottom of 5th FRA HAN
Alex Billman to c. 3 6
Fox Spears walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 3 6
Josh Simpson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 6
Fox Spears advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 6
Ben Brittingham grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS); Fox Spears advanced to third. 3 6
Trey Pipenger popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 3 6

Franklin - Top of 6th FRA HAN
Alex Billman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKKFBFS). 3 6
Colin Goley grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 6
Dyllan Redmon grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 3 6

Hanover - Bottom of 6th FRA HAN
Kadin Bush walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Trevor Jones grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Kadin Bush advanced to second. 3 6
Alex Yuskewich singled to left field (0-2 KF); Kadin Bush advanced to third. 3 6
Alex Yuskewich out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 6
Jack Shaeffer singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Kadin Bush scored. 3 7
Michael Kirk grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 3 7

Franklin - Top of 7th FRA HAN
Alex Yuskewich to 2b. 3 7
Jack Shaeffer to lf. 3 7
Ethan King to cf for Michael Kirk. 3 7
Trey Pipenger to 3b. 3 7
Garrett DeHart struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 7



Drew Helton grounded out to ss (3-2 FSBFFBB). 3 7
Davis Wagner homered, RBI (0-2 FKF). 4 7
Ian Nuckles grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBSFB). 4 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hanover - Bottom of 7th FRA HAN
Fox Spears reached first on an error by ss (3-2 BFBFB). 4 7
Fox Spears advanced to second on a balk. 4 7
Josh Simpson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 7
Ben Brittingham singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Fox Spears scored, unearned. 4 8
Trey Pipenger hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ben Brittingham advanced to second. 4 8
Aidan Ray to p for Brayden Marrow. 4 8
Kadin Bush struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 4 8
Trevor Jones grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 8

Franklin - Top of 8th FRA HAN
Parker Heaney to p for Wyatt Colvin. 4 8
Noah Loveall struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 8
Nolan McLane popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 4 8
Alex Billman walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 8
Kam Seitz pinch hit for Colin Goley. 4 8
Kam Seitz singled to left field (1-2 FFB); Alex Billman advanced to second. 4 8
Dyllan Redmon reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Kam Seitz out at second ss to 2b. 4 8

Hanover - Bottom of 8th FRA HAN
Brady Bishop to 2b for Kam Seitz. 4 8
Mason Campbell to p for Aidan Ray. 4 8
Alex Yuskewich doubled down the lf line (0-0). 4 8
Alex Yuskewich advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
Jack Shaeffer struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 8
Ethan King reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Alex Yuskewich out at home ss to c. 4 8
Fox Spears flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 8

Franklin - Top of 9th FRA HAN
Ben Morwick to lf for Jack Shaeffer. 4 8
Garrett DeHart grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBKB). 4 8
Drew Helton singled to right center (0-1 K). 4 8
Davis Wagner grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Drew Helton out on the play. 4 8

Hanover - Bottom of 9th FRA HAN


